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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2074 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th July 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country

Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem |Reform UK| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 2074 [373]533] 191 224 731 772 11004| 1070 | 218 | 857 | 512 |487[1182] 892 | 1794 | 100 180
Unweighted Sample| 2074 |312[566] 251 289 815 796 | 995 | 1079 | 149 | 852 | 541 |532|1249] 825 | 1772 | 113 189
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

19-20 16-17 18-19
Feb'18 Jun‘'21 Jul'24

Do you think people from the following backgrounds
should or should not be allowed to compete as part of
Great Britain's team at the Olympics?

Someone who was born abroad to two foreign
parents, but grew up and lives in the UK

Should be allowed 2 X 61 |55 73 72 41 72 50 | 58 64 74 68 54 50| 68 51 61 52 63
Should not be allowed 23 X 23 | 29 14 17 46 15 34 | 25 21 13 17 30 31| 19 28 23 31 19
Don'tknow 15 X 16 |16 13 10 13 13 16 | 17 16 |12 15 16 19| 13 21 16 17 18

Someone who was born abroad to two foreign
parents, grew up abroad, but now lives in the UK

Should be allowed 31 X 27 | 26 35 37 14 35 20| 26 29 |29 31 25 22| 30 24 27 27 30
Should not be allowed 48 X 51 | 59 42 46 75 44 63 | 54 49 40 48 56 57| 49 54 52 48 49
Don'tknow 21 X 21 |16 23 17 11 21 17 | 20 22 |31 21 18 21| 20 23 21 25 22

Someone who was born abroad to two foreign
parents, grew up abroad, and lives abroad

Should be allowed 5 X 5 5 4 5 0 5 3 4 5 9 6 3 2 5 5 5 2 6
Should not be allowed 82 X 84 |91 85 88 96 86 91 | 84 84 73 81 88 90| 8 81 84 86 80
Don'tknow 13 X 11 5 10 7 4 10 6 | 11 11 17 13 9 7| 9 13 11 12 14

Someone who was born abroad to at least one British
parent, grew up abroad, and lives abroad

Should be allowed 34 X 31 |28 33 38 24 35 26 | 35 26 33 34 29 25| 35 25 30 34 31
Should not be allowed 49 X 52 | 60 49 50 66 48 61 | 49 54 44 47 56 58| 50 54 52 50 51
Don'tknow 17 X 18 |12 18 12 10 18 13 | 16 19 23 19 14 16| 16 21 18 16 19
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Sample Size: 2074 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th July 2024

Region Interest in Sport | Interestin Olympics | Interestin Paralympics |
. Rest of Verylfairly [Not very/not at all| Very/fairly [Not very/not at all| Very/fairly |Not very/not at all
Total | North f Midiands | London South interested interested interested interested interested interested
Weighted Sample| 2074 | 492 340 251 711 924 1134 882 1172 643 1400
Unweighted Sample| 2074 | 491 345 226 710 955 1108 919 1140 681 1366
% % % % % % % % % % %
19-20 16-17 18-19
Feb'18 Jun'21 Jul '24
Do you think people from the following backgrounds
should or should not be allowed to compete as part of
Great Britain's team at the Olympics?
Someone who was born abroad to two foreign
parents, but grew up and lives in the UK
Should be allowed | 62 X 61 56 63 75 59 64 58 69 55 69 57
Should not be allowed 23 X 23 28 21 11 24 23 23 20 26 21 24
Don'tknow 15 X 16 16 16 14 17 12 19 12 19 10 19
Someone who was born abroad to two foreign
parents, grew up abroad, but now lives in the UK
Should be allowed 31 X 27 24 28 39 25 25 29 29 26 31 26
Should not be allowed 48 X 51 55 55 35 53 57 47 52 51 49 53
Don't know 21 X 21 21 17 26 22 18 24 19 23 20 22
Someone who was born abroad to two foreign
parents, grew up abroad, and lives abroad
Should be allowed 5 X 5 5 4 8 4 6 4 5 4 5 4
Should not be allowed 82 X 84 84 87 79 85 87 83 88 82 87 84
Don't know 13 X 11 11 9 12 10 7 13 7 13 7 12
Someone who was born abroad to at least one British
parent, grew up abroad, and lives abroad
Should be allowed | 34 X 31 30 29 33 31 42 22 39 24 40 26
Should not be allowed 49 X 52 51 56 47 52 44 58 47 56 44 56
Don't know 17 X 18 19 15 20 17 14 20 14 20 16 18
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Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country

Sample Size: 2074 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th July 2024

Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem |Reform UK| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 2074 [373]533] 191 224 731 772 11004| 1070 | 218 | 857 | 512 |487[1182] 892 | 1794 | 100 180
Unweighted Sample| 2074 |312[566] 251 289 815 796 | 995 | 1079 | 149 | 852 | 541 |532|1249] 825 | 1772 | 113 189

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Someone who was born abroad to at least one British
parent, grew up abroad, but now lives in the UK
Should be allowed 65 X 65 |67 76 74 54 74 60 | 65 65 64 66 66 63| 70 58 65 66 64
Should not be allowed 20 X 18 (19 12 14 34 14 24 | 19 18 15 18 21 19| 16 21 19 18 17
Don'tknow 15 X 17 |13 12 13 12 12 15 | 16 17 21 17 13 18| 13 21 16 16 20
Someone who has no connection to Britain but would
probably win gold in their sport
Should be allowed 5 X 4 3 4 6 2 4 2 4 5 11 5 3 2 4 5 4 4 4
Should not be allowed 82 X 84 |91 8 85 94 87 9 | 85 83 70 83 88 89| 87 80 84 82 83
Don'tknow 12 X 12 6 10 9 4 9 8 11 12 20 12 9 10| 9 15 11 14 13
How interested, if at all, are you in sport in general?
Very interested x 16 15 |16 16 18 17 17 15 | 24 7 15 16 16 12| 17 13 16 9 16
Fairly interested  x 25 29 [ 34 29 26 29 29 32 |3 25 |25 28 30 33| 31 27 28 40 33
TOTAL INTERESTED ~ x 41 44 50 45 44 46 46 47 58 32 40 44 46 45 48 40 44 49 49
Not very interested 23 27 |24 30 33 26 27 27 | 22 32 33 25 27 29| 27 27 27 22 29
Not at all interested x 33 28 |24 26 24 27 28 26 | 20 35 25 30 26 27| 25 32 28 29 23
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED  x 56 55 48 56 57 53 55 53 42 67 58 55 53 56 52 59 55 51 52
Don'tknow  x 2 1 ]1 0o o o | o 0| 1 1 ]2 1 o oo 1] 1 0 0
How interested, if at all, are you in the Paris Olympics
taking place in 2024?
Very interested = x 10 13 |15 16 17 12 18 12 | 13 14 11 12 16 14| 15 11 14 9 12
Fairly interested . x 26 29 | 32 31 34 26 | 32 26 | 30 29 | 35 29 26 30 | 33 24 | 29 26 33
TOTAL INTERESTED ~ x 36 42 47 47 51 38 50 38 43 43 46 41 42 44 48 35 43 35 45
Not very interested = x 25 25 | 25 28 26 20 26 24 | 28 23 27 26 26 23| 27 24 25 31 25
Not at all interested|  x 36 31 | 28 24 22 41 | 24 37 | 29 33 | 25 32 32 33 | 25 40 | 31 33 30
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED  x 61 56 53 52 48 61 50 61 57 56 52 58 58 56 52 64 56 64 55
Don'tknow  x 3 1 J]o o o O | 0| 1 1|13 1 o o]o 2| 1 0 1
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Sample Size: 2074 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th July 2024

Region Interest in Sport | Interestin Olympics | Interestin Paralympics |
. Rest of Verylfairly [Not very/not at all| Very/fairly [Not very/not at all| Very/fairly |Not very/not at all
Total | North f Midiands | London South interested interested interested interested interested interested
Weighted Sample| 2074 | 492 340 251 711 924 1134 882 1172 643 1400
Unweighted Sample| 2074 | 491 345 226 710 955 1108 919 1140 681 1366
% % % % % % % % % % %
Someone who was born abroad to at least one British
parent, grew up abroad, but now lives in the UK
Should be allowed 65 X 65 63 65 72 64 75 57 75 57 76 60
Should not be allowed 20 X 18 22 17 15 19 14 22 14 22 12 21
Don't know 15 X 17 15 18 13 17 11 21 11 20 12 19
Someone who has no connection to Britain but would
probably win gold in their sport
Should be allowed 5 X 4 4 4 8 4 5 4 4 4 5 4
Should not be allowed 82 X 84 85 88 81 84 88 81 89 81 89 82
Don'tknow 12 X 12 12 9 11 12 7 15 7 15 6 14
How interested, if at all, are you in sport in general?
Very interested  x 16 15 19 16 17 12 34 0 28 5 27 10
Fairly interested X 25 29 30 28 30 27 66 0 46 17 46 21
TOTAL INTERESTED X 41 44 49 44 47 39 100 0 74 22 73 31
Not very interested  x 23 27 | 25 27 27 29 0 49 21 32 21 30
Not at all interested X 33 28 26 27 25 31 0 51 4 45 5 38
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED X 56 55 51 54 52 60 0 100 25 77 26 68
Don'tknow  x 2 1] 1 1 1 1 | o 0 | o 1 | o 1
How interested, if at all, are you in the Paris Olympics
taking place in 2024?
Very interested X 10 13 13 13 14 14 27 2 31 0 35 3
Fairly interested 26 29 | 29 31 37 25 | 44 17 | 69 0 | 59 15
TOTAL INTERESTED X 36 42 42 44 51 39 71 19 100 0 94 18
Not very interested X 25 25 25 22 27 26 19 30 0 45 4 35
Not at all interested | x 36 31 | 32 34 20 34 | 9 49 | 0 55 | 1 46
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED ~ x 61 56 57 56 47 60 28 79 0 100 5 81
Don'tknow  x 3 1] 1 1 2 1| 1 1 | o 0 | o 0

4 © 2024 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved wWww.yougov.co.uk



YouGov

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country

Sample Size: 2074 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th July 2024

Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem |Reform UK| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 2074 [373]533] 191 224 731 772 11004| 1070 | 218 | 857 | 512 |487[1182] 892 | 1794 | 100 180
Unweighted Sample| 2074 |312[566] 251 289 815 796 | 995 | 1079 | 149 | 852 | 541 |532|1249] 825 | 1772 | 113 189

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How interested, if at all, are you in the Paris
Paralympics taking place in 20247
Very interested = x 5 6 7 7 7 3 8 6 5 8 6 4 9 71| 6 6 6 7 5
Fairly interested  x 22 25 | 28 27 33 19 | 32 20 | 22 27 | 24 26 21 27 | 27 21 | 24 22 31
TOTAL INTERESTED X 27 31 35 34 40 22 40 26 27 35 30 30 30 34 33 27 30 29 36
Not very interested X 29 29 29 36 28 23 31 27 31 27 35 29 31 25| 32 25 29 35 27
Not at all interested 40 38 | 35 28 31 53 | 28 46 | 40 37 | 34 40 37 39 | 33 45 | 39 36 35
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED X 69 67 64 64 59 76 59 73 71 64 69 69 68 64 65 70 68 71 62
Don'tknow  x 4 1 |1 1 1 2 | 1 1] 2 1] 2 2 1 1] 1 2 | 2 0 1
Thinking forward to the Paris Olympics, where do you
think the Great Britain team will come in the overall
medal table of competing nations?
First X 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
Second X 2 2 4 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 0 2
Third X 6 8 9 8 6 8 6 8 9 7 15 8 6 6 8 8 8 8 3
Fourth X 8 9 9 10 16 12 10 10 10 9 12 8 9 10| 11 8 10 9 5
Fifth X 7 7 9 9 7 5 9 7 10 5 5 8 7 7 8 7 8 3 6
In the top ten but not in the top five 33 32 |33 36 37 35 36 34 | 32 33 | 24 30 38 35( 34 30 32 32 40
In the top twenty but not in the top ten X 8 5 5 6 7 5 8 5 4 6 1 5 7 5 6 4 5 7 5
Outside the top twenty X 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
Don't know X 32 34 29 28 22 33 29 32 32 35 37 35 29 34| 29 39 33 41 39
Currently Great Britain competes as a single team at
the Olympics, but it has been suggested that
England, Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland could
compete separately, as they do at the Commonwealth
Games. Which of the following comes closest to your
own view?
Great Britain should compete as a single team at the
Olympics s o 59 70 67 67 64 66 64 59 60 39 58 63 68| 65 53 61 56 49
England, Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland should
compete separately at the Olympics| X e 18 14 17 16 18 15 16 | 20 17 34 18 15 15| 17 20 17 25 31
Don't know X 22 22 16 17 17 18 18 20 21 23 28 24 21 18| 18 28 23 19 19
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Sample Size: 2074 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th July 2024

Region Interest in Sport | Interestin Olympics | Interestin Paralympics |
. Rest of Verylfairly [Not very/not at all| Very/fairly [Not very/not at all| Very/fairly |Not very/not at all
Total | North f Midiands | London South interested interested interested interested interested interested
Weighted Sample| 2074 | 492 340 251 711 924 1134 882 1172 643 1400
Unweighted Sample| 2074 | 491 345 226 710 955 1108 919 1140 681 1366
% % % % % % % % % % %
How interested, if at all, are you in the Paris
Paralympics taking place in 20247
Very interested x 5 6 6 7 5 7 12 1 14 0 20 0
Fairly interested  x 22 25 | 24 26 30 22 | 39 14 | 55 3 | 80 0
TOTAL INTERESTED X 27 31 30 33 35 29 51 15 69 3 100 0
Not very interested X 29 29 29 25 34 29 28 31 22 35 0 43
Not at all interested 40 38 | 39 40 29 41 | 20 53 | 8 62 | 0 57
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED X 69 67 68 65 63 70 48 84 30 97 0 100
Don'tknow|  x 4 1] 1 3 2 1| 1 1 | 1 0 | o 0
Thinking forward to the Paris Olympics, where do you
think the Great Britain team will come in the overall
medal table of competing nations?
First X 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 2 0
Second|  x 2 2 3 3 4 2 3 2 3 2 3 2
Third X 6 8 8 9 10 8 11 6 10 6 10 7
Fourth|  x 8 9 9 9 11 10 14 6 16 5 16 6
Fifth X 7 7 9 7 6 7 11 4 11 5 10 6
In the top ten but not in the top five X 33 32 32 35 29 31 40 27 42 26 43 28
In the top twenty but not in the top ten X 8 5 4 4 9 5 4 6 4 6 4 6
Outside the top twenty X 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Don'tknow  x 32 34 33 31 31 33 17 47 12 50 11 43
Currently Great Britain competes as a single team at
the Olympics, but it has been suggested that
England, Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland could
compete separately, as they do at the Commonwealth
Games. Which of the following comes closest to your
own view?
Great Britain should compete as a single team at the
Olympics s o 59 61 65 56 60 71 51 75 48 76 52
England, Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland should
compete separately at the Olympics s iy 18 15 17 21 16 19 18 15 21 16 19
Dontknow 22 22 24 18 23 25 10 32 9 31 8 29
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Sample Size: 2074 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 18th - 19th July 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country

Total [ Con | Lab | Lib Dem |Reform UK| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1

Weighted Sample| 2074 [373]533] 191 224 731 772
Unweighted Sample| 2074 |312[566] 251 289 815 796

C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland
1004| 1070 | 218 | 857 | 512 |487| 1182 892 | 1794 | 100 180

995 | 1079 | 149 | 852 | 541 |532]| 1249 825 | 1772 | 113 189
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about other sports or competitions where
the England, Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland
teams can compete separately...Which one of the
following comes closest to your view?
The England, Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland
teams should continue competing separately X 48 49 50 50 58 52 53 49 | 55 43 50 47 49 51| 52 45 47 51 64
They should compete as a single Great Britain team X 31 29 34 32 26 31 29 31 26 32 24 29 29 32| 30 28 30 30 17

Don't know X 23 22 16 18 16 17 19 20 19 25 27 24 22 18] 19 27 23 19 19
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Weighted Sample| 2074

Unweighted Sample| 2074

Thinking about other sports or competitions where
the England, Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland
teams can compete separately...Which one of the
following comes closest to your view?

The England, Scotland, Wales and Northern Ireland

teams should continue competing separately 2 e
They should compete as a single Great Britain team X 31
Don't know X 23

Region Interest in Sport | Interestin Olympics | Interestin Paralympics |
. Rest of Verylfairly [Not very/not at all| Very/fairly [Not very/not at all| Very/fairly |Not very/not at all
Total | North | Midlands | London South interested interested interested interested interested interested
492 340 251 711 924 1134 882 1172 643 1400
491 345 226 710 955 1108 919 1140 681 1366
% % % % % % % % % % %
49 46 48 46 48 62 39 58 42 57 45
29 30 33 33 28 28 30 30 28 31 28
22 23 19 22 25 10 32 12 30 12 27
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